

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD.

[A Government of India Enterprise]

Regd. Office : 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001

Standalone un-audited Financial Results for the Three Months Ended 31st December, 2011

₹. in Crores

	3 Months Ended 31st Dec. 2011	Previous 3 Months Ended 30th Sept. 2011	3 Months Ended 31st Dec. 2010	Year to Date Figures for the Current Period	Year to Date Figures for the Previous Year	Previous Accounting Year 2010-11 [Audited]
1. Net Sales/Income from Operations	559.97	532.22	499.70	1682.24	1508.95	2018.99
2. Expenditure						
(a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work-in-Progress	6.93	(5.87)	3.85	0.19	1.49	(10.16)
(b) Consumption of Raw Materials/Services	440.26	423.00	395.94	1325.18	1191.39	1589.76
(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	0.08	0.22	0.90	0.71	1.60	3.19
(d) Employees Cost	34.94	33.68	32.74	102.30	94.57	129.83
(e) Depreciation	4.49	3.49	3.09	11.17	9.02	12.13
(f) Other Expenditure	38.30	42.75	29.76	124.56	103.72	141.10
(g) Total	525.00	497.27	466.28	1564.11	1401.79	1865.85
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	34.97	34.95	33.42	118.13	107.16	153.14
4. Other Income	7.91	8.89	4.96	34.18	24.51	30.89
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	42.88	43.84	38.38	152.31	131.67	184.03
6. Interest	0.87	0.94	0.34	3.21	2.53	2.99
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	42.01	42.90	38.04	149.10	129.14	181.04
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	42.01	42.90	38.04	149.10	129.14	181.04
10. Tax Expense	13.63	13.77	12.58	46.68	42.33	59.95
11. Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	28.38	29.13	25.46	102.42	86.81	121.09
12. Extraordinary Items (net of Tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period [11-12]	28.38	29.13	25.46	102.42	86.81	121.09
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - Rs. 10/-)	16.29	16.29	16.29	16.29	16.29	16.29
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						517.55
16. Earnings per Share (Rs.) [Not annualised]						
(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	17.43	17.89	15.63	62.89	53.30	74.35
(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	17.43	17.89	15.63	62.89	53.30	74.35
17. Public Shareholding (*)						
- Number of Shares	62,21,381	62,21,381	62,21,381	62,21,381	62,21,381	62,21,381
- Percentage of Shareholding	38.20%	38.20%	38.20%	38.20%	38.20%	38.20%
18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (\$)						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	1,00,64,700	1,00,64,700	1,00,64,700	1,00,64,700	1,00,64,700	1,00,64,700
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	61.80%	61.80%	61.80%	61.80%	61.80%	61.80%

(*) Excludes 61.8% shares held by Balmer Lawrie Investments Ltd. (BLIL) which is a Government Company.

(\$) In respect of shares held by BLIL.

Notes :

- (i) Previous period / year's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.
- (ii) Net Sales/Income from Operations excludes Excise Duty.
- (iii) The above results including Segment Reporting have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2012.
- (iv) The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- (v) The Company did not have any investor complaint pending at the beginning and end of the Quarter. It had also not received any investor complaint in the Quarter reported upon.